# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Assignee DATASTREAM SYSTEMS INCORPORATED to DATASTREAM SYSTEMS, INC. previously recorded on Reel 003101 Frame 0171. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Merger.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DATASTREAM SYSTEMS INCORPORATED		12/22/1994	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DATASTREAM SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	50 Datastream Plaza	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29605	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75814743	IPROCURE
Registration Number:	1656143	MP2
Registration Number:	1780066	DATASTREAM
Registration Number:	1941410	MAINTAINIT
Registration Number:	2032749	
Registration Number:	2369561	E-MRO
Registration Number:	2415164	ON-LINE PURCHASING POWER
Registration Number:	2420954	BIZSURPLUS.COM
Registration Number:	2439961	EMRO
Registration Number:	2459990	MP5
Registration Number:	2461965	MP2 PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	2487795	MP2 WEBLINK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003165 FRAME: 0436

900032785

Registration Number:	2494557	MP2 ENTERPRISE	
Registration Number:	2722983	WEBANALYST	
Registration Number:	2764588	MP5I	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Moose Address Line 1: PO Box 1449

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Moose
Signature:	/Richard M. Moose/
Date:	09/27/2005

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Assingment - merger SC to DE#page1.tif source=Assingment - merger SC to DE#page2.tif source=Assingment - merger SC to DE#page3.tif source=Assingment - merger SC to DE#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003165 FRAME: 0437

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# DATASTREAM SYSTEMS INCORPORATED (a South Carolina corporation)

#### WITH AND INTO

DATASTREAM SYSTEMS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

I.

Pursuant to an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") between Datastream Systems Incorporated, a South Carolina corporation ("SC Systems"), and Datastream Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("DE Systems"), SC Systems is to be merged with and into DE Systems.

П.

The Agreement and Plan of Merger was duly approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by SC Systems in accordance with the requirements of Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

Ш.

The Agreement and Plan of Merger was duly approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by DE Systems in accordance with the requirements of Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003165 FRAME: 0438

IV.

Under the Agreement and Plan of Merger, DE Systems shall be the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") of the merger of SC Systems with and into DE Systems (the "Merger").

٧.

The Certificate of Incorporation of DE Systems shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

VI.

An executed copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is 1200 Woodruff Road, Suite C-40, Greenville, South Carolina 29607.

VII.

A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of SC Systems or DE Systems.

VIIL

The authorized capital stock of SC Systems is 100,000 shares of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by the duly authorized officers of DE Systems on this 22 day of December, 1994.

DATASTREAM SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: Larry G. Blackwell, PhD, PE

Chief Executive Officer
and President

ATTEST:

By: // Daniel H. Christie

Chief Financial Officer and Assistant Secretary

23040233

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Daniel H. Christie, Chief Financial Officer and Assistant Secretary of Datastream Systems, Inc., hereby certify that this Agreement and Plan of Merger has been adopted by the Corporation pursuant to the provisions of Section 251(f) of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, as incorporated by reference in the terms of Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, and that no shares of stock of such Corporation were issued prior to the adoption of the Board of Directors of the resolution approving the Agreement and Plan of Merger.

Dane: December 22, 1994

Daniel H. Christie Chief Financial Officer and Assistant Secretary

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003165 FRAME: 0441